Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

19 -6 PH 3:51

RECORDS

03-11-2008

PATENTS ONLY

FAILIN	103487781	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attach.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC.	Name: Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.	
VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2010 North First Street	
Execution Date(s) 2/29/08		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	7:005404	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95131	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_5	
Name:Russell D. Pollock, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_200.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 4000	✓ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip:94111	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 415-981-1400		
Fax Number: 415-777-4961	b. Deposit Account Number 63/10/2003 MJAMA1 00000079 11963726	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
- to	208.8	
	3/4/08	
\sim		
9. Signature: Signature Jeffrey T. Klugman		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 020643 FRAME: 0069

sheet, attachments, and documents:

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Supplement") is made as of-February 29, 2008, by and between VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Secured Party").

RECITALS

- A. Grantor and Secured Party are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2006 (as the same has been and may be amended, supplemented and modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") pursuant to which, among other things, Grantor granted Secured Party a security interest in, to and under certain items of Grantor's Intellectual Property.
- B. Grantor and Secured Party wish to amend the Intellectual Property Security Agreement to include reference to certain Patents acquired by Grantor after the execution thereof.
- C. Each capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Exhibit B to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the listing of Grantor's Patents, is hereby supplemented and amended by <u>Exhibit "B"</u> attached to this Supplement, to include reference to Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents set forth thereon.
- 2. This Supplement shall be deemed to be an amendment to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and shall not be construed in any way as a replacement or substitution therefor. All of the terms and conditions of, and terms defined in, this Supplement are hereby incorporated by reference into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement as if such terms and provisions were set forth in full therein. Except as so amended hereby, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplement on the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC.

INC.

By:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC., as attorney-in-fact pursuant to Section 3(b)(i) of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV,

Name: Jay Cohan

Title: Vice President

45596/1008 JTK/341139.1 1

PATENT REEL: 020643 FRAME: 0070

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1

<u>TO</u>

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description	Registration/Serial Number	Application Date
Cryptographic System With Halting Key Derivation Function Capabilities	11/963,726	December 21, 2007
Format-Preserving Cryptographic Systems	11/654,054	January 16, 2007
Cryptographic Web Service	12/014,681	January 15, 2008
Identity-Based Encryption Extensions Formed Using Multiple Instances of an Identity-Based Encryption Scheme	11/983,154	November 6, 2007
Data Processing Systems with Format- Preserving Encryption and Decryption Engines	11/635,756	December, 2007

45596/1008 JTK/341139.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2008

3

PATENT REEL: 020643 FRAME: 0071